m Lb LUL e
.".'”Jﬁaa}? » roﬁ{ag el

e 3 B I o L o SO

STATUS OF APPLICATION DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT FEES PAID

TRSF.
A i R oant Receipt No. FRoN
< : 3 &
Change in ...... mﬁbmw ?/ W/MH«D’HJ Name of stream WWAZW ................... a.19- 75 —#3 5 op Y% ';hi/ﬂ
Date filed s M A Trib. of ... . County of ., 22)2l Botta.. S R - Sasie
Date of hearing &umunﬁt 29 1978 Use o A2l
\b l ! 7 TOTAL
Place of hearing e Quantity of water No.loflacres o i 50 P17 o ¢Cert. Fee Tinf fon Pot LPSH3
Date of order .. 9=5- IR Vol. .3/ , page N q0r Name of ditch THhe Hal/teur Soteprreed Y3sap PA F-1#-7¢ cke T30
Date for application of water LDY\’\p[g‘Zéd ...................................... Date of priority FEES REFUNDED
D LIS R L R e s R R L SR S InSname of e Date Amount Chack IVos
Proof received s B T R et SRR TR Adjudication;sVol e ypage Ll sis |
SFP 4 198 49465 4
Certificate issued ! & OVol. 6(3 ........ page’s ol s App. No. .7 3300... Per. No. 3.2358 Cert. No. %1250
Certificate’ cancelled
Notation made on record by ....ccceeioeeoeenonnenene.
! A Y
o P !
REMARKS TDET S Patered Chec
e, , ‘00 A
v S & R0
......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ' SI00RDS
............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ ‘0'
......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... C it
% L :
............................................................................................................................................................................................................................... e Sk g 4
.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. % by —
SP*70822-119

(5\\

-
-



1

Permit A-2—2M—5/77

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MALHEUR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig I3 to Certify, wna ROBERT W. RUSSELL

of 198 SW Third Avenue, Ontario , State of Oregon 97914 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
two unnamed intermittent streams

a tributary of Snake River for the purpose of
irrigation of 208.0 acres

under Permit No. 32358 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
June 7, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
4.08 cubic feet per second, being 1.56 c.f.s. from north stream and 2.52 c.f.s.
from south stream, provided that the quantity of water diverted at the new

point of diversion on the south stream together with that diverted at the*
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The_lpoint of diversion is located in the Lot 1 (NE% NE%), SE% NE%., SE% SE%, Section 6,
T. 17 S., R. 47 E., W.M.; North stream - 390 feet South and 1300 feet West,
South stream - 2060 feet South and 1300 feet West, both from NE Corner, Section
65 South stream - 830 feet North and 250 feet West from SE Corner, Section 6

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-fortieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, Or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further 1imited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

*original south stream diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water avail-
able at the old point of diversion, SE% NE%, Section 6, T. 17 S., R. 47 E.,
W.M.: 2060 feet South and 1300 feet West from NE Corner, Section 6

SEE NEXT PAGE
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19.4 acres Lot 1

35.6 acres Lot 2
37.9 acres Sk
38.6 acres SE4
27.0 acres NEY
39.2 acres SWy SE%
10.3 acres SEY% SEY

Section 6
UGIITASASIRNG AV

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirme
prior certificate recorded at page 41250, Volume 33, State Record
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order o
Resources Director entered September 5, 1978, approving tﬁst_;ff :
No. 3446 and is issued to confirm the additional point of dive
by the same order and supersedes certificate 41250.
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. T-3446
Application No. ............. Permit No. .............
IN NAME OF

....ROBERT _W. RUSSELL. ... . ..
Surveyed .Aug..4... 19.79, by .C. L. HUGHES ..




(V)

2?4 1980

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vieToR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific plan of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the land.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right documents.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources Director
for approval of the proposed change.

Any portionof this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused

for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at any
time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right unusable.
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .#3390__ Permit No. .72338. ...
IN NAME OF

Daresis CAMPBELL

Surveyed Ture. /9. 19.77, by LArRY. K. Nemw
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e REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
A\ TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR
e an additional point of diversion
Timm Foity -mHRme mEE T
8;‘;« . ']’:'/'- i
Transfer No. _ 3446 Don Drewinée Tounty  MALHEUR
G OenN'NG - Vale o 473 = 2635
1. Name Robert W. Russell Address _ 198 SW 3rd Ave., Ontario, 97914
2. Source of Supply south unnamed stream y Irib. of Jacobson Gulch (Snake River)
3. Amount of Water 25520 ¢cEsS Priority Date June 7L71967
L. Use irrigation
3o 250
5. Proposed Point of Diversion ADDITIONAL: -805 ft N § 260-ft W from SE Cor of Sec 6.
within SE% SE%, Sec 6, T 17S, R 47E, W.M.
6. Place of Use C DAte: Completed
Township | Range Sectian Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made
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~ TI7TS R4TE WM RECEIVED

JUN21 1978
WATER RESOURCES pgpy
SALENM, OREGON
F
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER
Appiication No. .43200___ Permit No. ..92358. .
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"}hg;use of not to exceed 2.52 cubic feet per second from the south unnamed stream
_.'Ebi irrigation of 19.4 acres in Lot 1 (NE% NE%), 35.6 acres in Lot 2 (NWY NE%), 37.9
- acres in SWs NE%, 38.6 acres in SE4 NE%, 27.0 acres in NE% SE%, 39.2 acres in SWy
s i*fJSE%, and 10.3 acres in SE% SE% of Section 6, Township 17 South, Range 47 East, W.M.,
=20y with a date of priority of June 7, 1967.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 2060 feet South
and 1300 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 6, being within the SE% NE%

of Section 6, Township 17 South, Range 47 East, W.M.
The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to estab-
lish an additional point of diversion, without loss of priority, at a point located
* 805 feet North and 260 feet West from the Southeast Corner of Section 6, being with-
in the SE% SE4% of Section 6, Township 17 South, Range 47 East, W.M.
Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The
Malheur Enterprise, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Malheur
County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of July 5, 12 and 19, 1978.
Mr. Frank Elfering, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed additional point of diversion may be made without .injury to existing
rights. '
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed additional °
point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

u-;)" 21 {O



= BT o appllcant<i§ entitled;

-~ That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
Yy - the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and

[~ TR that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
: supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the
additional point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources
Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended
under the prd@isions of this order the certificate of water right recorded at page
41250, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates, be canceled; and in
lieu thereof a new confirming certificate of water right be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of September, 1978.

James E.
Director
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RECEIVED

JUN21 1978
Application for Transter of Water Rightter RESOURCES pepr,

SALEM, OREGON
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
I Robert W. Russell
P q 6 SW sl\J A" i (Name Bi'appllcmt; .............
S M, R0 e Payette Onlar )
(Maliling address) (City)
State of 'I'B*HOQ\% : 22914, B R , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)
an additional point of diversion from the south unnamed stream
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ... Darel--l—--GamRbel-l .................................................
(If ndt, give name)
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ......... NO....... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ..........ccooeieeeeeens
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... . YES . . If so, give number

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is south unnamed stream

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? June 7, 1967

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 22060 2t . S..and 1300 gt W __ . from the .NE

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

RN ECOUNDYAOL o e e s St s The name of thelditch used s e
NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

additiqnpal

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..805. . ft. ... and .260.... ft. EWW from the .SE......

(N, or S.) (E. or W.)
corner of .........5eC 6 being within the SE_ 1 .SE % of Section .6 ... Tp; o ISR A 7R WA,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of .. .MALHEUR . 'The name’of therditch 1o/ be Used IS e e o

Form 690-4-0 1-77 Ercarin ¢ ',f SP*33064-690
/ ) /5=



10 To your lmowledge, ‘has any porﬁon of the water nght above described undergone a penod of five

or more consecuuve years of nonuse? yes
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .....ccccoccuene.e

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is

2 LK (Irrigation, pi , mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section - List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




15. Construction work will be completed on or before ... T e S

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..now..being..applied

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

™~ DO Y e O Y 1 i S8 S S e i s T RSO , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water

right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

b
ame of applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /é ..... GEN (o) S e B § L e O Rt il Vs 2L A g 197/

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

P ' ' My commission expires ........ /’/?—f/ ..................

[Notarial Seal] -



Permit A—-4M—7-70

SP°45655-119

RECEIVE
JUN21 19
STATE OF OREGON yuren Rssouncg,,
COUNTY OF MALHEUR SALEM, OREGq il
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Thig I3 to Certifp, Thet parery carpeLL
of Box 147, New Meadow , State of 13:514 , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE DNGINEER of Oregon of a right to the use of the waters of
two unnamed intermittent streams

o tributary of Jacobgon Gulch (Snake River) for the purpose of
irrigation of 208.0 acres

under Permit No. 32358 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from g, 7, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

4.08 cubic feet per second, being 1l.36 c.f.s. from north stream end 2.52 cofes.
from scuth stream

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.

The point of diversion is located in the Ngk NEX \S—Evk Ngl‘), Section 6, T« 17 S., R 47 E.,
We Mo, 390 feet South and 1300 feet West, (2060 feet South and 1300 feet West, both

from NE Corner, Section 6. ke
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to of one cubic fcot per second

one-fortieth
per acTe, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to
a divers ion of not to exceed & acre fect per acre for each acre irrigated during
the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:
lg.h acres Lot 1 (NE% NE%)
35.6 acres Lot 2 (NW% NE%)
37.9 -acres SWx NEX
38.6 acres SE%X NEX
27.0 acres NE% SEX%
39.2 acres SWx SEX%
10.3 acres SE% SE%
Section 6
T. 17 s., R. 47 E.’ “. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this date. December 11, 1974

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 , page 1250



RECEIYV
SEP18197ED RECEIVED

WATER RESOURCES DEpr, JUN21 1978
SALEM, OREGON * Reservoir Permit No. ... WATER RESOURCES DEPT.,
* SALEM, OREGON

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir and to
Store for Beneficial Use the Unappropriated
Waters of the State of Oregon

Lias [ORERT. . lou :r/.—‘ %l

(Name of Applicant)

of _,@..«zéf[. L350 l [Aye775

'y au
(Malling address) (City)

el

State of ..... ﬂx{éa ...................... 3 235{/, do hereby make application for a permit to construct the

(Zip Code

following described reservoir and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to

existing rights.

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation ...

......

2. The name of the stream from which the reservoir is to be filled and the appropriation made is

.......................... Lomaez.e. . S s 27 — L bor trms tL cw 7
tributary of ........ S T i /</ 7/(” .....
/ 3. The amount of water to be stored is . acre feet.
4. The use to be made of the impounded water is .........cccceee... I/’\!‘/C' (77 7£ 2 BLZ

(Irrigation, po , domestic supply, etc.)

5. The location of the proposed reservoir will be in Sec. &.
(Glve sections or townships to be submerged)

Tp. .. 425 R.. 47 £, WM., in the county of ....A7a L 2c .1
(a) State whether situated in channel of running stream and give character of material at outlet

......... -—r//lbqé'o//ﬁ = fa amel Bl L. A’ i rrn Lo

A “Z/’c"q ¢z7 e s L Y A A A2l

(b) If not in channel of Tunning stream, state how it is to be filled. If through a feed canal, give

name and dimensions ................

s R
6. The dam will be located in e g R , Sec. % 2

(Smallest legal subdivision)

Tp. AT , R. ¥7,/.:/, W.M. The maximum height will be TRIE feet above stream bed or ground

surface on center line of dam. The length on top will be .. 242 feet; length on
y > 7
bOttOm oo AR feet; width on top AA feet; slope on front
i il . 2.0 ; height of dam above water line
ordpaiel Slde (Feet;i:zonm to1l verdcal), slope % baCk (Feet horizontal to 1 vertical) g f
when full ... =, 5 feet.

r the appropriation of stored water to beneficlal use. Such forms can be secured

1
* A different form of application should b°l“”d| :"the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310.

without charge, together with instructions, by ad

7/

’72/ W/o//'é 7‘/’!';/4/ F Az 2 Azr S CEFSE /77

Py A% | Mc_ A“‘}‘) e
S



an'ey

7. The construction of dam, the material of which it is to be built, and method of protection from

waves are as follows: AT Vs et o / A //’V 472 VL A 27 ;"

..... QlZ. g — J 7 /'éfc < /6/(1 F a7l /\W 6':.4/ acorr -
&' il Ce o SRR IR WA Lo el Do P e

VLS. ~ e DL /7? <427 7 oL S 2 v e i) LS /a,cr:s

s /74/;,4.( SR (f_} 2y LSy Ler XL Ear e i o /M
8. The location of wasteway with dimensions are as follows:

(State whether over or around the dam)

......... £d cr LA, D10 s B Dbt bt .. ... et
ﬁé/c?/ ........ S LSa o Lo o £ 7é CxXtr o irs Larz!

7
........ Cltgniit o s LI ot 2
J—f fm e SRS Lo P E i 5 /2/
9. The location® of outlet from the proposed reservoir, with character of construction and

dimensions, are as follows: e £/ o (0 ce /40/ L7 gl A o oy

(All dams across natural stream channels must be provided with an outlet conduit, of such capacity and

é/dﬂﬂ(// _____ 2240 Aem A A v A cno o £ Vo sas

5 W e AW S D K rorr oo Jal =i

B T A £ . LD T T 4

10. The area submerged by the proposed reservoir, when full, will be = acres,
with a maximum depth of water of ... 7 feet; and approximate mean depth of water
................... e feet

11. The estimated cost of the proposed work is $ b

12. Construction work will begin on or before - 4= s S

13. Construction work will be completed on or before ATl NSRBI ... S.T2T0D /¢ 7

WM#J“ 7 7%% M
""""""" 1 RS {& afe of applicant)

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with

corrections on or before , 19

WITNESS my hand this oo day of , 19
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RECEIVED

JUN21 1978

Before a permit is issued a rovin
of a dam less than 10 feet high zsd G o oo e

storing less than 3,000,000 gallons of water
Zh? information following the sketch below must be filed with the State }ngineer'
antlmus: conform with the'dimensions and description of the dam given in the
fpp 1§: ion. The ?eig?t 15 measured from the lowest point of the ground surface or
t;zmd e 1;;est point in the stream bed to the top of the dam on the center line of
am.' e data.requlred is that of the maximum section or at the point where
the dam is to be highest above the natural ground surface or stream bed.

LR
L - W A U
W e ’
6':E|VED ¢ ¥
Q - RS, et 5,
uEPl 81975 downstream \‘) UPStredm toe +—
JOURCES [REPT.cf dam \H aan Yol i)
SALEM, OREGON S
N A
RIS surface of bed of stream

*—~Natural ground
Y—Cut -off trench
All dimensions given below must conform to minimum requirements shown on other side.

EARTH DAM:

'6.: Amount of water impounded & acre feet.
i

Q - Top width of dam indicated on sketch by letter "W" L& feet.
v O

3 8 Height of dam measured from top of dam to ground surface

4 DO= or bed of stream on center line of dam or a point 15 the

9 = top width of the dam, indicated on sketch by letter '"H" is Fox. i Toalls
Lt by

o= é The horizontal distance from upstream top of dam to

E W upstream toe indicated on sketch by letter "U" is Z & feet.
'.-.

; The horizontal distance from downstream top of dam to

downstream toe indicated on sketch by letter "L" is Lol feet.

SPILLVAY: 2/9‘777/ >
72

Approximate drainage area of creek above dam acres,

Bottom width of spillway, indicated on sketch by letter "W" is 22 feet.

Top width of spillway, indicated on sketch by letter "L" is 5O feet.

Distance between top of dam and bottom of spillway at the
upper end, indicated on sketch by letter "H" is _Ti feet.
(Must be at least 22 feet)

OUTLET:

Size and type of outlet pipe through bas/e of dam which will allow free passarqe
of the natural flow of the stream /5 7 Py,

All dams will be inspected by the State Z“ngineer or his assistant before
certificate of water right is issued.

The applicant herewith a.grées to build the dam in accordance with the above
dimensions and the requirements given on other side.

b BN, o L

4 Signature”of Applicant




ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE SUBMI
OF DAMS LSS THAN 10 FEET IN H

: TTED WITH APPLICATIONS PROPOSING CONSTRUCTION
<IGHT OR IMPOUNDING L&S5 THAN 3,000,000 GALLONS

Under Oregon laws the builder is not required to submit plans and specifications,

prepared by a registered profes

cional engineer, for approval of the State Engineer for

the construction of dams less than 10 feet in height and storing less than 3,000,000

gallons of water (9.2
in depth).
structure be built as should the d

acre feet or the amount that will cover 9.2 acres of land 1 foot
It is of much importance to the builder of these small dams that a safe

am fail the owner will not only lose his investment,

but will be legally responsible for any damage to the property of others resulting from
such failure.

Following are some of the requirements to be followed by the proposed builders of

these small earth fill dams.

The applicant must give a full description of the proposed

dam in the application which shall be subject to the approval of the State Engineer.

1.
2.

3o
I,

Vidth of crest of dam should be not less thAn 8 feet.
Upstream slope not steeper than 3 horizontal to 1 vertical.
Downstream slope not steeper than 2 horizontal to 1 vertical.

Spillway channel should be constructed around either end of dam but

not over top. It should have at least twice the capacity required to
carry heavy winter flows or spring runoffs without overtopping the dam
and should be lined, if necessary, to prevent erosion of the channel.
The depth of the spillway should be sufficient to maintain a minimum
distance of 2 feet from the crest of the dam to the water surface in
the reservoir during the maximum flood. (This is important as experience
has shown that insufficient spillway capacity is the principal cause of
failure of small dams). Water passing over spillway should be returned
to creek channel at a sufficient distance downstream to prevent erosion
of embankment.

A1l brush, stumps, roots and vegetable matter of all kinds should be
cleared from area to be occupied by base of dam and from borrow pits.

Asphalt dipped corrugated iron pipe with gate at inlet should be
installed to permit draining reservoir. Pipe to be bedded in a trench
in the natural ground and not on filled ground. Provision must be made
to allow the free passage of the natural flow of the stream at any time.
Prefabricated concrete pipe is not acceptable unless encased in concrete.

Not less than two cut-off collars should be constructed. These collars
should be constructed of concrete with a thickness of not less than

6 inches and should extend from the outside of the pipe a distance of

not less than 18 inches in all directions. These cut-off collars should
be spaced along the conduit at a minimum spacing of 10 feet. Prefabricated
asphalt dipped metal cut-off collars are also satisfactory, providing a
water-tight joint is obtained between pipe and collar.

Material placed in embankment should be free from brush, stumps, roots,
and vegetable matter of all kinds.

Material should be brousht in and placed in embankment from ends of dam
and spread in thin layers not over 6 inches thick and compacted by
carryalls, rubber tired equipment, or compacting rollers traveling the
length of the dam.
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STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,

subject to the following limitations and conditions: The right herein granted is limited to the construction

(1) B O a4
The right hereunder shall be limited to the storage of acre feet.
The priority date of this permit is
Actual construction work shall begin on or before and
shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.........
WITNESS my hand this ....cceeeeee day of 19
STATE ENGINEER
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S‘[‘ATE OF OREGON INTER‘OFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATES. SJaly:e Y g 19 I8

FROM: Frank Elfering, Watermaster

RECEIVED

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 3446 JUL1 41978
IN THE NAME OF _Robert W. Russell WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in additional point of diversion from the south unnamed

! B { 3 SER : st .
may be made without injury woﬁiékﬁkﬁmlxxiné&ggggxf to existing water rights. b

Headgate notices XAE¥EX have not been issued for diversions from the source

which serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? No :
(yes or no)

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should inelude i
the following in regarq to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:
___ (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion...
X (2) Wnen in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary...
* The approval of this transfer application would resuit in injury to other
water rights because
On July 5, 1978, 1 checked the new point of diversion and found a reserwoir

that may hold several acre feet. This reservoir is in the confine of the

Cwyhee Irrigation District, North Board o f Control, Nyssa, Oregon, and

may wish to object to this transfer

31.125.1387



ion ,rinﬁbur,télepﬁéné;disthésion tﬁﬁwfijéﬁéloééa
1otice for publication in the July 5, 12 and 19, 1978, iss

notice mailed to you June 26, 1978 and correctly shows the addres:
Robert W. Russell.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published on the three '”:,
dates specified above, please return it to this office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of publication and
statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Robert W. Russell
cc: Frank Elfering, Watermaster



25

"ftransfer appllcatlon Nb. 3446.

Russell, regardrng hls wafer right

I am also enclosing another partlally completed appli-
catlon form and map. If Mr. Russell is in agreement with the
entries on this form, it will be necessary for him to sign the

'_fbrm on the third page before a Notary Public. The application

and map should then be returned to this office and we will then
prepare the notice for publication. Please advise us which

- newspaper published in Malheur County that you prefer we use

for the publication.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj




REPLY MESSAGE

This form avallable from Grayarc Co., Inc., A Subsidiary of Dictaphone Corporation, 882 Third Ave., Brooklyn, N. Y. 11232

FROM N
~Wayne J. Overcash . E
To vater Resources pept. RECEJVED  EL RANCHO REALTY
DRSS G bR it o~ % D8 1002 BLAINE
Salem, *Oregon ‘97310 JUN21 1978 CALDWELL, IDAHO 83605
~—————————— WATER RESOURCES ppp 208 - 454-8668
(WBJECT: File No. T - 3446

O R Sk e R TR DATEJune 16.,_1978_\

FOL?Q . Please find enclosed application for transfer & Originals of
Permits for Reservoir Construction, signed by Robert Russell. We
~would like the advertising done in the Malheur Enterprise, Vale,

____Oregon, Please direct all correspondence to the above address.

Have a nice day,

PLEASE REPLY TO =————b- SIGNED

Dave Putnam

REPLY

QATE: SIGNED

THIS COPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED

L,

GRAYARC CO., INC,, BROOKLYN, N. Y. 11232

DETACH THIS COPY — RETAIN FOR ANSWER SEND WHITE AND PINK COPIES WITH CARBONS INTACT.



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Vale, Oregon July 26 19.78

To MALHEURENTERPRISE, Dr.

To publishing attached_Legfal Notice In_3 issues $35 .28
STATE OF OREGON
County of Malheur )ss

I, Warren G, Auver being first duly sworn, depose

and say that I am the Foreman Publisher of the printers of The Malheur Enterprise
which is a weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in Vale in said
county and state that such newspaper is made up of at least four pages of eight columns
each and at least 21 inches in depth of matter; that such newspaper was regularly and
uninterruptedly published each week for at least twelve consecutive months immediately

preceding the first publication of attached _Legal Notice and has more than 200

bona fide subscribers within said county; that the_Legzal Notice
of which the one hereto attached is a true and correct copy as printed, was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, once

each week for 3

successive and consecutive weeks, being published 3 \L
times commencing with the issue dated the _Sth day of J ul{v’ AR 10578 C(/\

and ending with the issue dated the__1 9tk day of T/‘ \'A 8
That the amount of charge actually made and to be £ollect o newspaper for

such publication is § 35 28 /

a7

ﬂ Notary Public for Ore@/
My- commission expires Augu$&f 11 ,1978

notices

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 3446

Notice is given hereby that an
application has been filed in the office
of the Water Resources Director by
Robert W. Russell for approval of an
additional point of diversion from the
south unnamed stream, pursuant to
the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530. ;

The certificate recorded at page
41250, Volume 33, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the name
of Darell Campbell, describes a right
which includes the use of not to exceed
2.52 cubic feet per second from the
south unnamed stream for irrigation of
19.4 ac in Lot 1 (NE% NE%), 35.6 ac
in Lot 2 (NW% NE%), 37.9 ac in
SWY: NEY%, 38.6 ac in SE% NEY%,
27.0 acin NE% SE%, 39.2 ac in SW¥%
SEY, and 10.3 ac in SE% SEY of Sec.
6. T 17S, R47E, WM, with a date of
priority of June 7, 1967.

Water for the said right is diverted
from a point located 2060 ft S & 1300 ft
W from the NE Corner of Sec 6,
being within the SE% NEY of Sec 6,
T 17S, R 47E, WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the
lands above described, proposes to
establish an additional point of diver-
sion, without loss of priority, at a point
located 805 ft N & 260 ft W from the
SE Corner of Sec 6, being within the
SEY, SEY% of Sec 6, T 17S, R 47E,
WM.

All persons interested are notified
hereby that a hearing will be held at
the county courthouse at Vale, Ore-
gon, on August 29, 1978, at 9:30 a.m.
All objections to the proposed change,
if any there are, will be heard at said
time and place. Any and all objections
shall be prepared in writing: one copy
to be served on Robert W. Russell, 198
SW 3rd Ave., Ontario, OR 97914; and
one copy filed with the Water Resour-
ces Department, Salem, OR 97310,
together with a $10 filing fee, at least
10 days prior to the date set for
hearing. IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE WATER RE-
SOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
HEARING. Administrative rules per-
taining to the filing of a protest will be
furnished by the Water Resources
Department upon request. °

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 26th
day of June, 1978.

James E. Sexson
Director
Publish: July S, 12, 19, 1978

JUL31 13
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”Zbon' Mr. Runen:

We have your water rights transfer and storage applications and support-
ing documents for an additional diversion point and diversion pond in
connection with the water right established under permit No. 32358.

Our receipt number 49543 is enclosed in acknowledgement of your payment
of fees in the amount of $74.80.

It appears that you do not intend seasonal storage of water, therefore,

only an application for transfer of water right for an additional point

of diversion for the established right evidenced by certificate recorded

at page 41250, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates (copy

enclosed) will be necessary. To assist you in this regard I have
partially campleted an application form and map based on the certificate Ty |
of water right and final proof survey map. If you agree with the entries ’ff';_l
on the application form it will be necessary for you to sign the form b
before a notary public in the spaces provided on the third page of the

application.

Notice of the proposed change is required by law to be published in a :
newspaper printed and having general circulation in the county where the
water right is located. FPlease tell us in which paper you wish the
notice to appear.

The applications and maps received from you are returned herewlth.

In reply please refer to transfer file 3446.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.

Engineer

JVWIC :whh
Enclosures



